the combined company would have achieved the pro forma combined results if they had actually been combined on the date or at the beginning
of the periods presented.

We anticipate that the merger will provide the combined company with financial benefits that include reduced operating expenses. The
unaudited pro forma combined financial statements, while helpful in illustrating the financial characteristics of the combined company under one
set of assumptions, do not reflect the benefits of expected cost savings or opportunities to earn additional revenue, nor do they reflect business
integration costs which Community expects to incur and, accordingly, do not attempt to predict or suggest future results.

Community currently expects to consummate the merger in the fourth quarter of 2006, subject to the receipt of all required regulatory approvals
and approval of stockholders of Community and Valley. The following pro forma financial information does not include financial information
relating to Community�s pending acquisition of Cactus Commerce Bank.

61

Edgar Filing: Community Bancorp - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 95

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of June 30, 2006

Community
Bancorp

Valley
Bancorp

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(Dollars in thousands)
ASSETS:
Cash and due from banks $ 27,195 $ 6,965 $ �  $ 34,160
Interest-bearing deposits at other financial institutions �  7,895 �  7,895
Federal funds sold 44,611 52,860 (39,053)   (a) 58,418
Investments:
Securities available for sale, at estimated fair value 80,172 33,829 �  114,001
Securities held to maturity, at amortized cost 1,358 �  �  1,358
Investment in Federal Home Loan Bank (FHLB), Federal Reserve
Bank (FRB) and Pacific Coast Bankers Bank (PCBB) stock 5,028 998 �  6,026
Loans 803,328 331,658 �  1,134,986
Less allowance for loan losses (9,730) (3,317) �  (13,047)

Net loans 793,598 328,341 �  1,121,939
Premises and equipment, net 14,824 7,259 �  22,083
Accrued interest receivable 4,384 1,593 �  5,977
Deferred tax asset, net 1,266 731 �  1,997
Bank owned life insurance 9,824 �  �  9,824
Goodwill 18,868 �  88,193   (b) 107,061
Core deposit intangible assets 4,697 �  8,485   (b) 13,182
Other assets 3,688 193 �  3,881

Total assets $ 1,009,513 $ 440,664 $ 57,625 $ 1,507,802

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY:
Deposits
Non-interest bearing $ 174,636 $ 51,887 $ �  $ 226,523
Interest bearing 618,797 325,661 �  944,458

Total deposits 793,433 377,548 �  1,170,981

Short term borrowings 16,000 �  �  16,000
Long term borrowings 43,500 15,404 �  58,904
Accrued stock appreciation rights 400 �  �  400
Accrued interest payable and other liabilities 5,925 2,278 �  8,203
Junior subordinated debt 36,083 �  �  36,083

Total liabilities 895,341 395,230 �  1,290,571

Stockholders� equity
Common stock 7 2,064 (2,064)   (c)

3   (d) 10
Additional paid-in capital 72,105 30,148 (30,148)   (c)

103,056   (d) 175,161
Retained earnings 43,951 13,935 (13,935)   (c) 43,951
Accumulated other comprehensive income (1,606) (713) 713   (c) (1,606)
Less cost of treasury stock (285) �  �  (285)

Total stockholders� equity 114,172 45,434 57,625 217,231

Edgar Filing: Community Bancorp - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 96

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 1,009,513 $ 440,664 $ 57,625 $ 1,507,802

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements.

62

Edgar Filing: Community Bancorp - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 97

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the six months ended June 30, 2006

Community
Bancorp

Valley
Bancorp

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(Dollars in thousands, except share data)
Interest and dividend income:
Loans, including fees $ 32,960 $ 14,220 $ �  $ 47,180
Securities 1,957 690 �  2,647
Federal funds sold 1,000 968 (977)   (e) 991
Other 42 �  �  42

Total interest and dividend income 35,959 15,878 (977) 50,860
Interest expense on:
Deposits 9,914 5,107 �  15,021
Short term borrowings 323 �  �  323
Long term borrowings 800 321 �  1,121
Junior subordinated debt 1,248 �  �  1,248

12,285 5,428 �  17,713

Net interest income 23,674 10,450 (977) 33,147
Provision for loan losses 1,607 279 �  1,886

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 22,067 10,171 (977) 31,261

Other income:
Service charge and other income 883 146 �  1,029
Income from bank owned life insurance 126 �  �  126
Rental income 73 �  �  73

Total other operating income 1,082 146 �  1,228

Other expenses:
Salaries, wages and employee benefits 6,363 2,471 �  8,834
Occupancy, equipment and depreciation 1,556 481 �  2,037
Professional fees 635 451 �  1,086
Advertising and public relations 491 153 �  644
Data processing 456 238 �  694
Core deposit intangible amortization 381 �  530   (f) 911
Stock appreciation rights 42 �  �  42
Other expenses 2,374 976 �  3,350

12,298 4,770 530 17,598

Income before income taxes 10,851 5,547 (1,507) 14,891

Income tax expense 3,663 1,907 (512)   (g) 5,058

Net income $ 7,188 $ 3,640 $ (995) $ 9,833

Basic earnings per share $ 0.97 $ 1.29   (h) $ 0.92

Diluted earnings per share $ 0.96 $ 1.23   (h) $ 0.91

Edgar Filing: Community Bancorp - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 98

Average shares outstanding for basic earnings per share 7,384,003 2,827,857 10,699,920
Average shares outstanding for diluted earnings per
share 7,482,050 2,968,087 10,797,967

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements.

63

Edgar Filing: Community Bancorp - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 99

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the year ended December 31, 2005

Community
Bancorp

Valley
Bancorp

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(Dollars in thousands, except share data)
Interest and dividend income:
Loans, including fees $ 40,973 $ 20,496 $ �  $ 61,469
Securities 3,494 1,405 �  4,899
Federal funds sold 1,738 1,006 (1,953)   (e) 791
Other 132 15 �  147

Total interest and dividend income 46,337 22,922 (1,953) 67,306
Interest expense on:
Deposits 10,713 6,247 �  16,960
Short term borrowings 362 �  �  362
Long term borrowings 43 362 �  405
Junior subordinated debt 1,393 �  �  1,393

12,511 6,609 �  19,120

Net interest income 33,826 16,313 (1,953) 48,186
Provision for loan losses 1,085 777 �  1,862

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 32,741 15,536 (1,953) 46,324

Other income:
Service charge and other income 1,687 262 �  1,949
Income from bank owned life insurance 504 �  �  504
Net gains on sale of loans 84 �  84

Total other operating income 2,275 262 �  2,537

Other expenses:
Salaries, wages and employee benefits 12,280 3,887 �  16,167
Occupancy, equipment and depreciation 2,173 766 �  2,939
Professional fees 1,415 321 �  1,736
Advertising and public relations 909 211 �  1,120
Data processing 730 430 �  1,160
Stock appreciation rights 446 �  �  446
Core deposit intangible amortization 254 �  1,060   (f) 1,314
Foreclosed assets, net (234) �  �  (234)
Other expenses 2,539 1,675 �  4,214

20,512 7,290 1,060 28,862

Income before income taxes 14,504 8,508 (3,013) 19,999

Income tax expense 4,439 2,900 (1,024)   (g) 6,315

Net income $ 10,065 $ 5,608 $ (1,989) $ 13,684

Basic earnings per share $ 1.45 $ 2.00   (h) $ 1.33

Edgar Filing: Community Bancorp - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 100

Diluted earnings per share $ 1.42 $ 1.90   (h) $ 1.31

Average shares outstanding for basic earnings per share 6,964,719 2,809,608 10,280,636
Average shares outstanding for diluted earnings per share 7,091,311 2,956,188 10,407,228

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements.

64

Edgar Filing: Community Bancorp - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 101

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

June 30, 2006 and December 31, 2005